FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027 12-16-1998



100921704

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12-14-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme. Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	
Conveying Farty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Thomas Group, Inc.	09/30/98
Formady	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Associatio
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Net 21st	
Name Net 21st	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	•
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4775 Indian School Road.	Suite 103
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Albuquerque	New Mexico 87110 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Cub	(Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment)
	tion Novada
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Nevada R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2					J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	tic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Addanas								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713/547-2416								
Name	Rita M.	Irani			****			
Address (line 1)	HAYNES A	ND BOONE, L	L.P.					
Address (line 2)	1000 Lou	isiana, Suit	te 4300					
Address (line 3)	Houston,	Texas 77 0 02	2-5012					
Address (line 4)								
Pages		I number of pagattachments.	ges of the attac	ched conveyance	document #	2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
				iber (DO NOT ENTER 1	BOTH numbers for t	he same property).		
Trac		ation Number(s	;)	Reg	stration Number	er(s)		
75/46660	5 75/467	148						
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					<u>-</u>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2								
Fee Amoun	it	Fee Amount for	r Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 65.00			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Enclos	sed XX De	posit Account				
•			ional fees can be ci posit Account N	harged to the account.) umber:	# 08-139) 4		
		Au	thorization to cl	narge additional fee:	s: Yes XX	No 🗍		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indic	ated herein.			$\supset \Omega$				
Rita M. T	[roni		(Ditt	E Starie		12/8/98		
	of Person Sigr	ning	Si	gnature		Date Signed		

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Thomas Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5221 North O'Connor Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039-3714, [hereinafter ASSIGNOR] filed applications to register the below listed Marks with a bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce, which Marks are the subject of applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Mark: 21ST CENTURY SCHOLAR Application Ser. No. 75/466605

Filed: April 13, 1998

<u>For</u>: Educational software and course materials and consulting services in the field of education and creation of education course materials, in International Class 9

Educational software and course materials and consulting services in the field of education and creation of education course materials, in International Class 16

Educational software and course materials and consulting services in the field of education and creation of education course materials, in International Class 41

Mark: 21ST CENTURY UNIVERSITY

Application Ser. No. 75/467148

Filed: April 13, 1998

For: Educational software and course materials and consulting services in the field of education and creation of education course materials, in International Class 9

WHEREAS, by Purchase and Sale Agreement dated September 30, 1998, Net 21ST, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 4775 Indian School Road, Suite 103, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110, [hereinafter ASSIGNEE] became the successor in interest to all of intellectual property rights and assets associated with the goods and services for which the Marks were intended to be used as of their filing dates; and

WHEREAS, as part of the above referenced Purchase and Sale, Assignor transferred to Assignee all rights to use and registration of the Marks;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and by

H-139697.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0565

these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications, and any registration issued thereon, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF ASSIGNMENT

Each of the below identified individuals, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above identified application, declares that they are properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the corporation identified with their signature below and that all statements made above of their own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

THOMAS GROUP, INC. [ASSIGNOR]

Bv·

2

Roger A. Crabb, Legal Counsel and Secretary of Thomas Group, Inc.

Date: /30/10/5

H-139697.1

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0566